410 for the month of March, 
511 for the month of April, 
644 for the month of May; 

-therefore be it 
Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 535 of the Laws of 1893, 

hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the sum of sixty-five thousand 
six hundred dollars ($65,600) should be appropriated for the year 1901 for the purpose of 
defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred for the preservation of the public health, 
as follows : 

Borough of Manhattan. 
Salaries ........................................................

[...]

644 for the month of May 

-therefore be it 
Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the authority conferred by the provision; )rf section 

1177 of chapter 375 of the Lass  of 1897, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment that the sum of sixty-five thousand six hundred dollars ($65,600) should be al,l:rupriated for 
the year 1901 for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred for 
the preservation of the public health, as follows : 

Borough of 11lanhattan. 
Salaries ........................................................

[...]

CIty OF NEW YORK—DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, 
COSMP'1'ROLLER'S OFFICE, 

July 8, 1901. 
Hon. Btiw S. COLER, Corapfrollcr 

SIR—The Board of Education 1 by resolution adopted June 26, Igot, appropriated, subject to 
the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the sum of seventeen thousand five 
hundred and eighty-nine dollars ($17,589), from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to be Issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of The Greater New York 
Charter, application for the issue of which is made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the 
contract to be entered into by the Committee oil Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of

[...]

shown by the resolution of the Department of Health adopted June z6, 19ot; and 

Resolved, That, for the purpose of providing means for the payment thereof, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Revenue Bonds of The City of New York to the amount of one hundred 
and fifty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($157.50), bearing interest at a rate not exceeding three 
per cent. per annum and redeemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their 
issue. 

Which were adopted by the following vote 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel and President of the Co00ail-4.